

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1131/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2006 in CRLMW No. 163/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJNI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report ))

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr Sudershan Goel, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks time to file copy of  
the charge-  
sheet or any other document.

List thereafter.

( RAVI P. VERMA )

Court Master

( KANWAL SINGH )

Court Master