

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP 5730/2007 in CrI.Appeal No.460/2007

RAJNI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For recall of order dated 30.03.2007)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.C.Mahajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

No.2

For State of UP

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv. for

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master