

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 460/2007

RAJNI SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and clarification/direction and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Deshwal, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

For Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent, list this matter on 7th March, 2017.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR